J-23
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
4 Steps to Valve Selection

Body
Material*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed below to construct
a product code.
*	Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(Quick connect 0.110 spade and Polyurethane (Isoplast™), in this case).
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-27
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
Orifice
(inch)
MOPD*
CV
Internal Volume (µl)
1  Primary
Prefixpsig bar Side Ports Bottom
Ports
Manifold
Mount
2-WAY
N.C.
0.032 20 1.38 0.008 20 18 13 KS201
0.054 20 1.38 0.015 42 35 21 KS203
* Maximum Operational Pressure Differential
KS Series – 3/8˝ (9.53 mm) Solenoids
 2-Way, Normally Closed
 MOPD: 20 PSIG (1.38 bar)
 CV Range: 0.008 to 0.015
 1.8 Watts
KS Series isolation valves are 2-way, Normally Closed (NC) valves featuring
0.38˝ (10 mm) solenoid shell diameters. The isolation valve design ensures that
the only wetted parts are the valve diaphragm and the valve body. For exceptional
chemical compatibility the KS Series utilizes PEEK or PPS bodies, with a choice of
diaphragm materials to meet your specific needs.
2	 Diaphragm Material
		  T	=	PTFE	 Polytetrafluoroethylene
		  E	=	EPDM	 Ethylene Propylene Diene (M)
		  P	=	FFKM	 Perfluoroelastomer
3	 Body Material
		  3	=	PPS	 Polyphenylene Sulfide
		  4	=	PEEK	 Polyaryletheretherketone
4	 Body Port Configuration
		  BM	=	Manifold mount
		  S_	=	Threaded side port
		  B_	=	Threaded bottom port
	 Port Thread (Used in conjunction with Threaded Port Configurations)
		  1	=	1/4˝-28 UNF flat bottom (Standard)
		  2	=	10-32
		  3	=	5/16˝-24
		  4	=	1/8˝ NPT
		  5	=	M6 X 1,0
5	 Coil
		  C203	=	12 VDC
		  C204	=	24 VDC
1Part Prefix Table
Example:
KS201-P-4 S1-C203
Small 2-Way N.C. Perfluoroelastomer solenoid valve, with a Polyaryletheretherketone body
and 1/4˝-28 UNF flat bottom threaded side ports, operating at 12 VDC.
KS201   -   P   -   4      S1   -   C203
1
2

Body
Material
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Combination of Body Port Configuration and Port Thread; Manifold
Mount (BM) does not use the Thread Size designator
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-28
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
2.17˝
(55 mm)
0.93˝
(24 mm)
0.53˝
(13 mm)
Ø0.38˝
(10 mm)
0.37˝
(10 mm)
SET SCREW HEIGHT
VARIABLE UP TO 1/4˝ (6 mm)
0.11˝ THRU,
0.22˝ X 0.06˝ DEEP
MOUNTING HOLES
TYP. 2 PLACES
0.30˝
(8 mm)
0.40˝
(10 mm)
0.75˝
(19 mm)
0.19˝
(5 mm)
0.10˝
(3 mm)
PORTS, (2X)
LEAD WIRES (2X)
#28AWG X 24˝ (609.6 mm) LONG
PTFE COATED
DEEP SLOT FOR SEALING GASKET*
0.125˝ +/- 0.003˝ X 0.013˝ +/- 0.001˝
(3.175 mm +/- 0.08 mm X
0.33 mm +/- 0.025 mm)
0.099˝ +/- 0.003˝
(2.51 mm +/- 0.08 mm)
INLET & OUTLET HOLES
Ø0.032˝ - Ø0.062˝ (0.81 mm - 1.57 mm)0.120˝ +/- 0.003˝
(3.05 mm +/- 0.08 mm)
HOLE FOR LOCATING PIN
Ø0.037 +/- 0.002 X 0.13
(0.94 mm +/- 0.05 mm X 3.30 mm) DEEP MIN
Ø0.38˝
(10 mm)
1.70˝
(43 mm) REF.
0.1˝
(3 mm)
Ø0.03˝
(0.8 mm)
SET SCREW HEIGHT
VARIABLE UP TO
1/4˝ (6 mm)
MOUNTING NUT
7/16˝-32 UN THD

Mounting
Holes
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed to construct
a product code.
*	Combination of Body Port Configuration and Port Thread; BM, BT, SL
and SU do not use the Thread Size designator
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-33
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
Orifice
(inch)
MOPD*
(psig) CV
Internal
Volume (µl)
1  Primary
Prefix
2-WAY
N.C.
0.092 20 0.055 108 KV205
0.156 15 0.11 239 KW207
3-WAY
Directional
Controls
0.156 15 (NC/O) 0.14 462 KW347
* Maximum Operational Pressure Differential
*	 Standard selection; will be used unless otherwise specified.
Standard selections are not referenced in final part number.
Note
1.	 Not available with KW Series.
KV/KW Series – 1.25˝ (31.75 mm) and
1.5˝ (38.1 mm) Solenoids
 2-Way Normally Closed and 3-Way Directional Control
 MOPD: 15 PSI to 20 PSI
 CV Range: 0.092 to 0.156
 PTFE Bodies and Diaphragms
Our largest orifice sizes for the highest flow rates, with a reduced component height.
They feature all-PTFE wetted parts for extreme chemical compatibility.
2	 Diaphragm Material
		  T	=	PTFE	 Polytetrafluoroethylene
3	 Body Material
		  1	=	PTFE	 Polytetrafluoroethylene
4	 Body Port Configuration
		  S_	=	Threaded side port
	 Port Thread (Used in conjunction with Threaded Port Configurations)
		  1	=	1/4˝-28 UNF flat bottom1 (Standard for KV)
		  2	=	10-321
		  3	=	5/16˝-24
		  4	=	1/8˝ NPT (Standard for KW)
		  5	=	M6 X 1,01
5	 Coil
		  C203	=	12 VDC
		  C204	=	24 VDC
		  C109	=	115 VAC
		  C116	=	220 VAC
1Part Prefix Table
Example:
KV205-T-1 S1-C203-H
2-Way N.C. PTFE solenoid valve, with a PTFE body, 1/4˝-28 UNF flat bottom threaded side
ports and mounting holes, operating at 12 VDC.
KV205   -   T   -   1      S1   -   C203
1
2

Body
Material
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
*	Combination of Body Port Configuration and Port Thread; Manifold
Mount (BM) does not use the Thread Size designator
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com
J-34
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
4X 4-40 UN-2B MOUNTING
HOLES ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
4X 4-40 UN-2B MOUNTING HOLES
ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
2.1˝
(53.34 mm)
Ø1.50˝
(38.1 mm)
PORTS, (2X) AT 180°
LEAD WIRES (2X)
#26AWG X 15˝ (381 mm) LONG
PTFE COATED
4X 4-40 UNC-2B MOUNTING
HOLES ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
2.2˝
(55.88 mm)
Ø1.50˝
(38.1 mm)
0.73˝
(18.54 mm)
4X 4-40 UNC-2B MOUNTING
HOLES ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
PORTS, (3X) NC & NO EACH
AT 90° OFF COMM
LEAD WIRES (2X)
#26AWG X 15˝ (381 mm) LONG
PTFE COATED
4X 4-40 UN-2B MOUNTING
HOLES ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
4X 4-40 UN-2B MOUNTING HOLES
ON Ø1.125˝ (28.57 mm)
1.9˝
(48.26 mm)
Ø1.25˝
(31.75 mm)
PORTS, (2X) AT 180°
LEAD WIRES (2X)
#26AWG X 15˝ (381 mm) LONG
PTFE COATED
Gems specializes in the design and manufacturing of custom
solenoid valves and fluidic systems. If you don’t see what you’re
looking for, or have a question, contact us at 800-378-1600 or
info@gemssensors.com.
Dimensions – Side Port Body
2-Way, Normally Closed (N.C.)
KV Series KW Series
3-Way, Normally Closed (N.C.), Multi-Purpose, Directional Control
KW Series
INERT Isolation Valves
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 632 Davisville Road; Willow Grove, PA  19090; 215-784-9250; Fax: 215-784-0611; sales@cabriggs.com; www.cabriggs.com